

Local Government Division Ministry of Local Government, Rural Development & Cooperatives

· Go



LGED District Portal Select

Home Projects Digital Map Road Database Webmail



Government of the People's Republic of Bangladesh Local Government Engineering Department

Office of the Madhabdi Pourashava District : Narsingdi www.lged.gov.bd



Memo No: Ma.pou:/Engg. /2023-2024/219

Date: 04-04-2024

## e-GP Tender Notice (OTM)

e-Tender is invited in the National e-GP System Portal (<u>http://www.eprocure.gov.bd</u>) for the procurement of works. For more details please login with your email with password and see details of the tenders.

Tender ID & Method	Name of work / Package Description	Publication Date & Time Last Selling Date & Time Closing Date & Time
Tender ID : <b>963587</b> , OTM	(1) Upgrading Of Uni-Block Paver Road & Construction of R.C.C Drain From H/O Mr. Delower Councilor To H/O Mr. Masud In Tatapara (Ch. 0.00-72.00 m) At Ward No.06 Under Madhabdi Pourashava, District: Narsingdi. (2) Upgrading of Uni-Block Paver Road & Construction of R.C.C Drain from Mosjid To H/O Mrs. Bithi at kotowalirchar (Ch. 0.00-45.00m) At Ward No.09 Under Madhabdi Pourashava, District: Narsingdi. (3) Upgrading Of Uni-Block Paver Road & Construction of R.C.C Drain From H/O Mr. Jahir Master To H/O Mr. Abdus Salam Via H/O Mr. Repon In Choto Madhabdi (Ch. 0.00-105.00 m) At Ward No.03 Under Madhabdi Pourashava, District: Narsingdi. (4) Upgrading Of Uni-Block Paver Road & Construction of RCC Drain From Godown Of Mr. Jalil To H/O Mr. Giash Uddin In Choto Madhabdi (Ch. 0.00-30.00 m) At Ward No.01 Under Madhabdi Pourashava, District: Narsingdi. (5) Upgrading Of Uni-Block Paver Road & Construction of R.C.C Drain From Matir Mosjid To H/O Mr.Kabir Via Beside Of Pond At Kotowalirchar (Ch.0.00-245.00 m) In Ward No. 09 Under Madhabdi Pourashava, District: Narsingdi.	08-April-2024; 11:00 29-April-2024; 16:00 30-April-2024; 12:00
Tender ID : 963588, OTM	Upgrading Of Uni-Block Paver Road & Construction of R.C.C Drain From Dhaka- Sylhet Highway To North Birampur Eidgah Via H/O Mubarak In North Birampur (Ch.0.00-260.00 m) At Ward No.05 Under Madhabdi Pourashava, District: Narsingdi.	08-April-2024; 11:00 29-April-2024; 16:00 30-April-2024; 12:00

This is an online Tender, Where only e-Tender will be accepted in the National e-GP portal and no offline/hard coppices will be accepted. To submit e-Tender, registration in the National e-GP System Portal (<u>http://www.eprocure.gov.bd</u>) is required.

Further information and guidelines are available in the National e-GP System portal and e-GP help desk (<u>helpdesk@eprocure.gov.bd</u>.).

Md. Tarequl Islam Bhuiyan Executive Engineer Madhabdi Pourashava, Narsingdi.

Copy: Forwarded for kind Information (Not in Seniority) :

1. Chief Engineer, Local Government Engineering Department, LGED Bhaban, Agargaon, Dhaka.

2. Project Director, Local Government Covid-19 Response and Recovery Project, Agargaon, Dhaka.

- 3. Mayor, Madhabdi Pourashava, District : Narsingdi.
- 4. Deputy Director, Local Government Branch, District: Narsingdi.
- 5. Deputy Director, Regional Municipal Support Unit (RMSU), Dhaka.
- 6. Councilor (All), Madhabdi Pourashava, District : Narsingdi.
- 7. Assistant Engineer, Madhabdi Pourashava, District: Narsingdi.
- 8. Poura Nirbahi Officer, Madhabdi Pourashava, District: Narsingdi.
- 9. Accounts Officer, Madhabdi Pourashava , District: Narsingdi .
- 10. Sub- Assistant Engineer(Civil), Madhabdi Pourashava , District: Narsingdi.
- 11. Accountant, Madhabdi Pourashava, District: Narsingdi.

15. Office Copy.

Md. Tarequl Islam Bhuiyan Executive Engineer Madhabdi Pourashava, Narsingdi.